- 1. By completing the registration form for your chosen event and agreeing these terms and conditions, participants indemnify Hare & Tortoise Running Ltd, volunteers, employees and potential sponsors involved directly or indirectly against all liability for injury, damage loss or illness connected with taking part in the chosen event.
- 2. Participants entering this event give consent for the use of the details submitted at registration for the promotion of events and publishing results on the website and social media.
- 3. Entry is not transferable and only applies to the entrant whose details are on the registration form at time of submission.
- 4. Hare & Tortoise Running Ltd will not be responsible for the tracking/verifying results. This will be the responsibility of the entrant, submission of results will be via the chosen method but Hare & Tortoise Running Limited will be reliant on the entrant to provide their own accurate results.
- 5. By completing the registration process, the entrant accepts that if they choose to withdraw from the event for a medical reason or otherwise, the entry fee is not refundable, nor is the entry transferable to another person.
- 6. Medals for events will be posted to the address on the registration form.
- 7. Hare and Tortoise will not be providing signage, marshalls, volunteers, medical assistance or such like, and entrants are clear that the chosen event will take place in a location selected by the entrant. The suitability of the location is solely the responsibility of the entrant.
- 8. By entering the event, the participant accepts responsibility to ensure that they are physically fit to complete the chosen event.
- 9. Entry into any event is only confirmed once the entry form is completed and payment has been received by Hare & Tortoise Running Ltd.
- 10. Through completion of the registration process the entrant confirms that they participate in the event completely at their own risk.
- 11. By registering for any event, the entrant is clear that they must complete a given distance to complete the event, and that by entering they haven't simply purchased the medal. The medal will only be released upon receipt of the necessary event results.
- 12. The entrant consents to the use of any images/information they may submit during the results submission process, on the Hare & Tortoise Running Ltd website, Twitter, Facebook and other social media platforms.
- 13. The entrant agrees exemption from any legal claims brought against the Directors and employees of Hare & Tortoise Running Limited, that may be connected to your choice of location or in connection with the event you take part in.